

Proclamation

THE WEEK OF MAY 2 THROUGH MAY 8, 1982, CELEBRATES THE FOUNDING OF WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA JAYCEES, ORGANIZED WITH SEVEN CHAPTERS ON APRIL 23, 1932; AND

WHEREAS: Built on a solid foundation, the Minnesota Jaycees have been creating OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONAL AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT THROUGH COMMUNITY. INVOLVEMENT; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA JAYCEES TODAY NUMBER OVER 16,000 MEMBERS IN MORE THAN * 400 local chapters; and 3.3

WHEREAS: THE CIVIC BODIES AND SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS OF OUR COMMUNITIES AND THE DEPARTMENTS OF THE LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENT' RECOGNIZE THE GREAT SERVICE RENDERED TO THIS STATE FOR THE PAST FIFTY YEARS BY THE MINNESOTA JAYCEES: AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA JAYCEES CONTINUE TO BE ACTIVE IN THE AREAS OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, INDEVELOPMENT, MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MAY 2 THROUGH MAY 8, 1982 TO BE

> JAYCEE 50тн ANNIVERSARY WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREUF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

> anderens prove Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA FILED MAR 25 1982

yoan anlerson the

.

LIEUTENANT